

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (2016/17:R2)
FACILITIES MASTER PLAN

The following are clarifications to the request for information for RFP(2016/17:R2) Facilities Master Plan:

- 1) **Question:** Both a School Site Capacity Study and general Capacity Study are listed under Key Components, what is the difference between the two?
Answer: The School Site Capacity Study is site specific and the General Capacity Study should be a district-wide cumulative summary.
- 2) **Question:** What is the District's schedule for producing this set plan?
Answer: The District's schedule to produce the set plan would be approximately four to six months from the date of the contracted award.
- 3) **Question:** Are there specific field maintenance costs to be included as a part of the Needs Assessment?
Answer: The specific field cost are listed on page 3 under Financing Plan:

"Financing Plan: determine State and Federal Funds available to meet the District goals on a per project basis (estimated project costs; funding options)"

Please make sure to acknowledge the receipt of this document, "Clarifications to the request for Information," in your submittals.